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DEBT RELIEF FOR INDIA

*188. SHRI M. R. VENKATARA-
MAN:

SHRI G. ACHUTHAMENON:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether any decision has been taken by the Aid India Club in the matter of debt relief in debt rescheduling to India; and

(b) if so, what is that decision ?
THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER AND

MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI MORARJI
R. DESAI) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) In the meeting of May 23-24, 1968, the
members of the Aid India Club agreed, subject to parliamentary approval in some cases, to debt relief in an amount of Sioo million and to consider favourably a similar amount of debt relief for the following two years.
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FERTILIZER PLANT BY THE TATAS

*i8g. SHRI RAJNARAIN :
SHRI N. SRI RAMA REDDY:
SARDAR RAM SINGH:
SHRI C. ACHUTHA MENON:

SFIRI Y. ADINARAYANA
REDDY:

[30 JULY 1968]

to Questions 1182
DR. (MRS.) MANGLADEVI
TALWAR :

SHRI B. N. MANDAL :

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS be pleased to refer to the reply to Starred Question No. 43 given in the Rajya Sabha on 30th April, 1968 and state ":

(a) whether it is a fact that Government propose to approve the Tata Fertilizer Project worth Rs. 175 crores; and

(b) if so, what are the details of the proposal ?]
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THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND SOCIAL WELFARE

(SHRI ASOKA MEHTA) : (a) The proposal is still under consideration.

(b) The proposal of M/s. Tata Chemicals
Ltd. envisages establishment of a fertilizer-cum-chemicals complex at Mithapur. On

F[ 1 English translation.
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full implementation of the proposal, in six phases, extending over a period of 8 years, the production of over 2 ¢ 2 million tonnes per year of finished, concentrated and balanced fertilizers is expected to be achieved. In terms of plant nutrients, this production will amount to about 460,000 tonnes nitrogen, 370,000
tonnes of P2 O5 and 279,000 tonnes K2 O.

Arising out of the operations connected with fertilizer production salt, cement, bromine, potash and gypsum will also be produced in a phased manner.

As an integral part of the complex a fully mechanized, deep sea water jetty is included.

The fixed capital outlay on the entire project is estimated at about Rs. 166 cro-res of which about Rs. 46 crores is expected to be in foreign exchange.]
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MEDicAL COLLEGE AT BHAGALPUR
4190. SHRIJ. P. YADAV :
SHRI REWATI KANT SINHA:
SHRI RAJNARAIN :

[ RAJYA SABHA]

+[ ] Englisk

to Questions 1184

Will the Minister of HEALTH, FAMILY
PLANNING AND URBAN DEVE-
LOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government propose to open a new Medical College at Bhagal-pur in Bihar ;

(b) if'so, when it is likely to be opened;

(c) whether it is a fact that the Medical College at Ranchi in that State has not been recognised so far; and

(d) if so, what action is being taken by Government in this regard ?]
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t{{THE MINISTER OF HEALTH, FAMILY
PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI SATYA NA-RAYAN SINHA) : (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) In the Fourth Plan period, if necessary funds can be found for the purpose.

(c) No Sir.

(d) Does not arise.]
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